

NDPS Case No. - 68 of 2025

Present: Sri Anirban Das,
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, (NDPS) Cooch Behar.
J.O Code: WB00691

Order No. 12

Dt. 01.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.3.

Accused Subhash Sarkar is produced from J.C. through V.C. and remanded to further J.C. till next date.

Remaining accused Krishna Majumder on court bail is present by filing hazira

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

No bail petition is filed on behalf of custody accused as stated by the Ld. Advocate of the accused person.

No witness is present in the court. No SR is received.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Todate (02.06.2026) for evidence of CSW No. 5,6 & hearing of the petition for recalling of PW-1 .

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,

(Anirban Das)
J.O Code: WB00691
Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS.