

NDPS Case No. 68 of 2025

Order No. 13
dated 02.06.2026

The accused Subhash Sarkar is produced from J.C. through V.C.

The other accused Krishna Majumder is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the Ld. PP-in-Charge for recalling of PW1.

It was submitted by the Ld. PP-in-Charge that the CD of this case is lying with the Hon'ble Court and as such he is not in a position to proceed with the evidence of the witnesses.

The Ld. PP-in-Charge made a prayer for adjournment of the present schedule for want of CD.

Under the circumstances the present schedule is adjourned.

Fix 20.08.2026 for further evidence and consideration of the prayer of prosecution for recalling of PW1.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

(Anirban Das)
JO Code No. WB00691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.